THE DATASHEET OF
IR2133JPBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
VOFFSET               600V or 1200V max.
 IO+/-                   200 mA / 420 mA
    VOUT       10 - 20V or 12 - 20V
   ton/off (typ.) 750/700 ns
Deadtime (typ.) 250 ns

www.irf.com 27
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
28-Lead PDIP IR2133 order IR2133 2
8-Lead SOIC IR2133S  order IR2133S
28-Lead PDIP IR2135 order IR2135
28-Lead SOIC IR2135S order IR2135S
28-Lead PDIP IR2233 not available
28-Lead SOIC IR2233S  order IR2233S
28-Lead PDIP IR2235 not available
28-Lead SOIC IR2235S order IR2235S
44-Lead PLCC IR2133J order IR2133J
44-Lead PLCC IR2135J order IR2135J
44-Lead PLCC IR2233J order IR2233J
44-Lead PLCC IR2235J order IR2235J
Leadfree Part
28-Lead PDIP IR2133 order IR2133PbF
28-Lead SOIC IR2133S order IR2133SPbF
28-Lead PDIP IR2135 order IR2135PbF
28-Lead SOIC IR2135S order IR2135SPbF
28-Lead PDIP IR2233 order IR2233PbF
28-Lead SOIC IR2233S order IR2233SPbF
28-Lead PDIP IR2235 order IR2235PbF
28-Lead SOIC IR2235S order IR2235SPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2133J order IR2133JPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2135J order IR2135JPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2233J order IR2233JPbF
44-Lead PLCC IR2235J order IR2235JPbF
Lead Free Released
Non-Lead Free
Released
Part number
Date code
IRxxxxxx
YWW?
?XXXXPin 1
Identifier
IR logo
Lot Code
(Prod mode - 4 digit SPN code)
Assembly site code
Per SCOP 200-002
P
? MARKING CODE
IR WORLD HEADQUARTERS:  233 Kansas St., El Segundo, California 90245  Tel: (310) 252-7105
This product has been qualified per industrial level
   Data and specifications subject to change without notice.   9/22/2005
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View IR2133JPBF on WIN SOURCE
Infineon Technologies Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management